506038294 04/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6085009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINBIAO XU	04/26/2020
GUANG HE	04/26/2020
QING HE	04/26/2020
LUOYA ZENG	04/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI AICAN ROBOT (GROUP) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 930, BUILDING 1, NO. 3366 SHENZHUANGONG ROAD
Internal Address:	DONGJING TOWN, SONGJIANG DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201617

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16862558			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WONYEE-20010-USPT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES HO

SIGNATURE: /Charles Ho/

DATE SIGNED: 04/30/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052531 FRAME: 0635

506038294

source=Executed assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	icatic	on n	Docket Numbe	r: WONYEE-2	0010	J-USPT
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the followir	g name	ed invent	273		,	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Jinbiao	Xu; Guang He; Qi	ng He;	and Luc	ya Zeng			
made an inventi	on entitled:	Cooking Fume Tr	eatmen	t Systen	n for Cooking 1	Machines and	Coo	king Machine
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e Unite	d States:				
x is exe	outed conc	urrently herewith						
was fi		S. Patent and Trac		Office on				
88 Q.C	s. Patent A	pplication Serial No	*******	AT (AD)	NIBLEA ITS			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Sonniana District, Shannhai 201617						Town,	
	·····	China						
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title an	d intere	st in and	to said inventio	n and the Lette	rs P	atent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, / successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, ir assigns, that It for said in Tority base	consideration of the other good and value of the design of the legal of the full and exclusive ovention, including a thereon, and all Langueten trights in this	uable co y bound right, til all divisio etters P	onsideral I, hereby tie and in ons, cont atent, ind	ion, the receipt sells, assigns a terest in and to inuations, and o aluding reissues	of which is hen and transfers to said invention, continuations-ir , to be obtained	eby Ass all a rpar	signee, its applications rt thereof, all
Assignor made or entered	hereby wa Into which	arrants that no assig would conflict with	inment, this Ass	sale, ag signment	reement or encu	umbrance has l	beer	or will be
a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to execu	tative there ting to the ite all instri	shall be legally bour of, to supply all info making and practice iments proper to pa a Assignee, and to o	rmation of said tent the	and eviction and eviction invention	tence of which in n, to testify in a n in the United	the Assignor ha ny legal procee States of Amer	as kr eding ica a	nowledge or grelating and foreign
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is	execute	ed on the	day indicated t	oelow.		
:	Typed o	r Printed Name		Sig	nature			Date
SIGNATURE	Ji	nbiao Xu	×	Jinb	ias Xu		X	Aprilab, ux Aprilab, x
	3	/i Yang	×	(()	ใล ก ส์		X,	anvil26.»

* Witness to Assignor

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	licatio	n Docket Nu	mber: WONYEE-20	010-USPT
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Jinbiao Xu; Guang He; Qing He; and Luoya Zeng						
made an inventi	on entitled:	Cooking Fume Tr	eatment	: System for Cook	ing Machines and C	ooking Machine
(Select one of the	following):	Letters Patent of the	ne United	l States:		
		S. Patent and Tra	demark (Office on		
as U.	S. Patent A	pplication Serial No	} _e ;			
		SHANGHAI AIC/	N ROB	OT (GROUP) CO.,	LTD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	iress and	Room 930, Build Songjiang Distri			ngong Road, Dongj	ing Town,
		China	ieer veget gezoeer.			
obtained thereform Now, the One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater	er, erefore, in 6 10), and for Assignor, in assigns, th nt for said in	consideration of the other good and valued and tending to be legal of full and exclusive trention, including	paymer luable co ly bound right, fit all divisio	it by Assignee to A insideration, the rer , hereby sells, assi- le and interest in ar ons, continuations,	ention and the Letters seignor of a sum com ceipt of which is herel gns and transfers to / nd to said invention, a and continuations-in- sues, to be obtained	esponding to by Assignee, its iil applications part thereof, all
rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be						
Assigno a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to exect	r agrees it : tative there ting to the .ite alf instri	of, to supply all info making and practic uments proper to pa	nd, upon ormation e of said atent the	request of the Ass and evidence of w invention, to testify invention in the Un	ignee or its successo hich the Assignor has r in any legal proceed lited States of Americ per to carry out the in	knowledge or ling relating a and foreign
In witne	ss whereof	this Assignment is	execute	d on the day indica	ited below.	
torpositi di terreta di terreta di periodi di terreta di terreta di terreta di terreta di terreta di terreta d	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signature		Date
SIGNATURE	G	uang He	X	anozla	×	Ocer, et Japp
	,	(i Yang	X	Yi Y ⁽²⁰)	X	April 26, 2020 April 26, 2020

ASSIGN	IMENT -	Patent Ap	plication	Docket Numb	er: WONYEE	20010-USPT
Whereas, the A	ssignor, com	prising the follov	ving named inver	itors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Jinbiao :	Ku; Guang He;	Qing He; and Lu	oya Zeng		
made an invent	ion entitled: (Cooking Fume T	reatment Syste	m for Cooking	Machines and	Cooking Machine
for which an app (Select one of the		etters Patent of	the United State	*		
x is exe	cuted concu	rrently herewith				
increas?	iled in the U.	S. Patent and Tr	ademark Office o	in .		
		plication Serial N				
		SHANGHAI AIC	AN ROBOT (GF	(OUP) CO., LT	D.	<u> </u>
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	fress and		iding 1, No. 336/ rict, Shanghai 2		ong Road, Do	ngjing Town.
		China				
acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	Assignor, int assigns, the nt for said inv riority based	ending to be leg full and exclusivention, including thereon, and all		y sells, assigns nterest in and t ntinuations, and ncluding reissue	and transfers a said invention I continuations as, to be obtain	to Assignee, its n, all applications -in-part thereof, all
3			signment, sale, a th this Assignmer	•	cumbrance ha	s been or will be
a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exec	ntative therecating to the mute all instrument	if, to supply all in aking and pract nents proper to		ridence of which on, to testify in on in the United	i the Assignor any legal proci I States of Ami	erica and foreign
In witne	ss whereof, I	his Assignment	is executed on th	e day indicated	below.	
	Typed or	Printed Name		gnature	*************************	Date
SIGNATURE	Q	ing He	* Q	ng He		× April 26,20
	Y	Yang	× X	1 Yann		× Apyl 26,20

(WONYEE-20010-USPT/01132231v1)

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appl	ication	Docket Number	WONYEE-20010-USPT	
Whereas, the As	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Jinbiao Xu; Guang He; Qing He; and Luoya Zeng INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventi	on entitled:	Cooking Fume Trea	itment Systen	n for Cooking Mach	nines and Cooking Machine	
(Select one of the X is exe was fi	following): cuted conc led in the U	Letters Palent of th urrently herewith .S. Patent and Trad pplication Serial No.	lemark Office		······································	
	***************************************	SHANGHAI AICA	N ROBOT (G	ROUP) CO., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	iress and	Room 930, Buildi Songjiang Distric			g Road, Dongjing Town,	
	***************************************	China			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor. Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	r Printed Name	S	gnature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Lu	oya Zeng	× Luoy	10. Zmg	oca, bestrop × oca, bestrop ×	
Yi Yang X Yi Yout X Apyl X/, >>					× April 26, 20 20	

PATENT REEL: 052531 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 04/30/2020